U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1594 (modified) 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
101205s	902 ET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Automatic Switch Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: ASCO Valve, L.P.
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other	Street Address:: 50- Hanover Road Florham Park, New Jersey 07932- 1595
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: YesX No	City: Florham Bark State: New Jarray
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Florham Park State: New Jersey Zip: 07932-1595
X Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenship _
Security Agreement Change of Name	Association General Partnership
Other	X Limited Partnership Delaware
	Corporation-StateOther
Execution Date: October 1, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/525,656 75/530,664	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/557,705 Additional numbers attache	d? Yes _ X _ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.	
Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
St. Louis, Missouri 63105	X Enclosed (Check No. 32491)
Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient)
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	9. Donosit account numbers
11/23/1999 DCOATES 00000121 75525656	8. Deposit account number: 18-1829
01 FB:481 40.00 UF 02 FB:482 50.00 UF	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is troe and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Joseph E. Walsh Jr. Name of person signing Signature	Date otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION(S)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 1st day of October, 1999 from

AUTOMATIC SWITCH COMPANY (hereinafter "Assignor), a Delaware corporation,

having a place of business at 50-50 Hanover Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932-

1595, to ASCO Valve, L.P. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership,

having a place of business at 50-50 Hanover Road, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932-

1595.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademarks and United

States Trademark Application(s) thereon listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made

a part hereof (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One US Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the complete receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the

Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement and to keep for itself any

recovery derived therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed

by its duly authorized representative

AUTOMATIC SWITCH COMPANY

Bv∙

Frank J. Dellaquila

TRADEMARK REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0876

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF: Missouri)	SS
COUNTY OF: St. Louis)	

On this <u>lst</u> day of October, 1999, before me personally appeared Frank J. Dellaquila, to me known, and known to me to be the <u>Assistant Treasurer</u> of AUTOMATIC SWITCH COMPANY described in the foregoing assignment, and who executed the assignment.

(SEAL) Janet 4/1/ Bergnann

JANET DE 4. BERGMANN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis City

My Commission Expires: Sept. 4, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0877 Re: Assignment of U.S. Trademark Applications from Automatic Switch Company to ASCO Valve, L.P.

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Serial Number
ASCO GENERAL CONTROLS CP COMBUSTION PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTOR and Design	75/525,656
ASCO AUTHORIZED NUCLEAR DISTRIBUTOR and Design	75/530,664
ASCO GENERAL CONTROLS and Design	75/557,705

27663540.doc

RECORDED: 11/19/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001990 FRAME: 0878